701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201



Agenda Item Number: Supplemental Information B 60-15

**Department Source**: Public Health & Human Services

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: 3/16/2015

Re: B60-15 Amendment

#### **Documents Included With This Agenda Item**

Supplemental Council Memo, Amendment Sheet **Supporting documentation includes:** None

#### **Executive Summary**

An amendment sheet has been prepared to correct accounting information included on the previous ordinance. The appropriation amount for account 110-3020-531.13-95 has been reduced from \$270 to \$250.

#### **Discussion**

The Department of Public Health and Human Services has been awarded funding from the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Office of Emergency Coordination in the amount of \$970. This funding will be used to offset training, travel and supply expenses associated with capacity building of the local Medical Reserve Corps (MRC) unit by recruiting and retaining local volunteers for public health emergency preparedness and response.

#### **Fiscal Impact**

Short-Term Impact: None Long-Term Impact: None

#### Vision, Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Vision Impact: Health, Social Services and Affordable Housing

Strategic Plan Impact: Health, Safety and Wellbeing

Comprehensive Plan Impact: Not Applicable

#### **Suggested Council Action**

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201



Legis	lative	Histo	ry
-------	--------	-------	----

This award has been received annually since 2007.

Stephanie Burning
Department Approved

City Manager Approved

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201



Agenda Item Number: B 60-15

**Department Source**: Public Health & Human Services

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: 3/2/2015

Re: Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services

Office of Emergency Coordination

2015 Public Health Volunteer Program Award for MRC

#### **Documents Included With This Agenda Item**

Council memo, Resolution/Ordinance

Supporting documentation includes: 2015 Public Health Volunteer Program Award letter

#### **Executive Summary**

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to accept the 2015 Public Health Volunteer Program Award for MRC from the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Office of Emergency Coordination in the amount of \$970 for the period of February 4, 2015 through June 30, 2015; appropriating funds.

#### **Discussion**

The Department of Public Health and Human Services has been awarded funding from the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Office of Emergency Coordination in the amount of \$970. This funding will be used to offset training, travel and supply expenses associated with capacity building of the local Medical Reserve Corps (MRC) unit by recruiting and retaining local volunteers for public health emergency preparedness and response.

#### Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None Long-Term Impact: None

#### Vision, Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

<u>Vision Impact:</u> Health, Social Services and Affordable Housing <u>Strategic Plan Impact</u> Health, Safety and Wellbeing

Comprehensive Plan Impact: Not Applicable

#### **Suggested Council Action**

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201



Le	ais	lativ€	His	itorv
				,

This award has been received annually since 2007.

Department Approved

City Manager Approved

	Council Bill:	B 60-1	5			
MOTION TO AMEND:						
MADE BY:						
SECONDED BY:						
MOTION: I move that amendment sheet.	at Council Bill _	B 60-15	be amend	ed as set	forth or	n this
====			:=======	=====		

Material deleted from the original bill is shown in strikeout; material added to original bill shown <u>underlined</u>.

Section 2 is amended as follows:

SECTION 2. The sum of \$970.00 is hereby appropriated from Account No. 110-3020-462.01-00 GMVA15 in the following amounts to the following account:

\$520.00	Travel	Account No. 110-3020-531.20-10 GMVA15
\$200.00	DP/Electronic Supplies	Account No. 110-3020-531.12-50 GMVA15
\$ <del>270</del> _250.00	Miscellaneous Supplies	Account No. 110-3020-531.13-95 GMVA15

	Introduced	by		_
First Reading			Second Reading _	
Ordinance No	•		Council Bill No	<u>B 60-15</u>
		AN ORDII	NANCE	
1	from the Missouri D Office of Emerger	Department of ncy Coordinat propriating fu	th Volunteer Progra Health and Human S ion for the Medical nds; and fixing the ti ective.	Services – Reserve
BE IT ORDAI FOLLOWS:	NED BY THE CO	UNCIL OF T	HE CITY OF COLU	MBIA, MISSOURI, AS
Health Volunte	eer Program Awar Human Services –	d in the amou	nt of \$970.00 from th	e Missouri Department for the Medical Reserve
			ereby appropriated founts to the following	from Account No. 110- g account:
\$520.00 \$200.00 \$270.00	DP/Electronic S		Account No. 110-30	020-531.20-10 GMVA15 020-531.12-50 GMVA15 020-531.13-95 GMVA15
SECTION passage.	ON 3. This ordina	nce shall be	in full force and ef	fect from and after its
PASSE	D this	day of		_, 2015.
ATTEST:				
City Clerk			Mayor and Presidi	ing Officer

APPROVED AS TO	D FORM:
City Counselor	
CERTIFICATION:	I certify there are sufficient funds available in Account No. 110-3020-462.01-00 GMVA15 to cover the above appropriation.
	Director of Finance

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201



# SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS INCLUDED WITH THIS AGENDA ITEM ARE AS FOLLOWS:

2015 Public Health Volunteer Program Award letter

#### Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services

P.O. Box 570, Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570 Phone: 573-751-6400 FAX: 573-751-6010 RELAY MISSOURI for Hearing and Speech Impaired 1-800-735-2966 VOICE 1-800-735-2466





Jeremiah W. (Jay) Nixon Governor

February 4, 2015

Ms. Rebecca Estes Columbia/Boone County Health Department Columbia/Boone County Medical Reserve Corps

Dear Ms. Estes,

We are pleased to announce that we have accepted your Public Health Volunteer Program Award Application and final budget. Your final award amount is \$970.00.

The start date of the award is February 4, 2015. Please have all activities completed by June 30, 2015. Once you have completed your activities, please send your invoice using the DH-38. Invoices will be accepted anytime between now and July 15, 2015.

If you have questions regarding your award, please contact me at <u>anne.kyle@sema.dps.mo.gov</u> or by phone at 573-522-8637.

Sincerely,

Anne Meredith Kyle, BSN, RN

mentyle

MRC Program Interim Coordinator

State Emergency Management Agency (SEMA)

Missouri Department of Public Safety

Anne.kyle@sema.dps.mo.gov

(573) 522-8637